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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 588,259.55

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 97 items

General Journal 09/15/2024 1745 X -7,003.81 -7,003.81
General Journal 09/15/2024 1745 X -2,451.82 -9,455.63
General Journal 10/01/2024 1724 X -65,453.13 -74,908.76
Check 10/01/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -49,959.15 -124,867.91
Check 10/01/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -39,299.97 -164,167.88
Check 10/01/2024 ACH Guardian X -5,679.66 -169,847.54
Check 10/02/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -4,511.17 -174,358.71
Check 10/02/2024 ACH Vision Service Plan X -2,369.32 -176,728.03
Check 10/02/2024 808 Mercy Hospital X -322.69 -177,050.72
Check 10/02/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -70.00 -177,120.72
Check 10/02/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -177,145.72
Check 10/04/2024 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -180,543.24 -357,688.96
Check 10/04/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -357,763.96
General Journal 10/07/2024 1729 X -60,188.63 -417,952.59
Check 10/07/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,587.99 -419,540.58
Check 10/07/2024 ACH RevTrak X -240.04 -419,780.62
Check 10/07/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -419,805.62
Check 10/07/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -419,815.62
Check 10/08/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -59,280.81 -479,096.43
General Journal 10/08/2024 1730 X -6,691.32 -485,787.75
Check 10/08/2024 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -2,390.81 -488,178.56
Check 10/08/2024 812 Ergul Gunerhan X -52.12 -488,230.68
Check 10/08/2024 810 WUCA Kids Docs, L... X -50.00 -488,280.68
Check 10/08/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -488,305.68
Check 10/09/2024 809 Option Care X -2,315.12 -490,620.80
Check 10/09/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -2,206.05 -492,826.85
Check 10/09/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -236.19 -493,063.04
Check 10/09/2024 811 Alpsoy, Zeki X -186.94 -493,249.98
Check 10/09/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -493,274.98
General Journal 10/10/2024 1733 X -132,854.63 -626,129.61
Check 10/10/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -626,154.61
Check 10/11/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -839.45 -626,994.06
Check 10/11/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -627,044.06
Check 10/15/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -27,665.28 -654,709.34
General Journal 10/15/2024 1744 X -9,515.22 -664,224.56
General Journal 10/15/2024 1747 X -9,140.04 -673,364.60
General Journal 10/15/2024 1746 X -8,024.26 -681,388.86
Check 10/15/2024 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -5,520.72 -686,909.58
General Journal 10/15/2024 1744 X -3,582.29 -690,491.87
General Journal 10/15/2024 1747 X -2,933.09 -693,424.96
General Journal 10/15/2024 1746 X -2,675.79 -696,100.75
Check 10/15/2024 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -2,494.36 -698,595.11
General Journal 10/15/2024 1746 X -1,348.96 -699,944.07
Check 10/15/2024 797 Saint Louis Children'... X -391.73 -700,335.80
General Journal 10/15/2024 1747 X -242.19 -700,577.99
Check 10/15/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -150.00 -700,727.99
General Journal 10/15/2024 1747 X -126.56 -700,854.55
Check 10/15/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -700,879.55
Check 10/15/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -700,904.55
General Journal 10/15/2024 1747 X -3.71 -700,908.26
Check 10/17/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -700,953.26
Check 10/17/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -700,978.26
General Journal 10/18/2024 1738 X -3,234.24 -704,212.50
General Journal 10/21/2024 1734 X -60,500.98 -764,713.48
Check 10/21/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -99.67 -764,813.15
Check 10/21/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -67.46 -764,880.61
Check 10/21/2024 806 Holly Seifert X -50.00 -764,930.61
Check 10/21/2024 805 Seifert, Holly, X -25.00 -764,955.61
Check 10/21/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -764,980.61
Check 10/21/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -765,005.61
Transfer 10/22/2024 X -508,000.00 -1,273,005.61
Check 10/22/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -28,214.13 -1,301,219.74
Check 10/22/2024 814 West County Radiol... X -314.79 -1,301,534.53
General Journal 10/23/2024 1739 X -11,744.69 -1,313,279.22
Check 10/23/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,313,304.22
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 10/24/2024 ACH Ameren (South) X -9,849.60 -1,323,153.82
General Journal 10/24/2024 1735 X -625.91 -1,323,779.73
Check 10/24/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -1,323,789.73
Check 10/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -235.54 -1,324,025.27
Check 10/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -1,324,075.27
Check 10/28/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -619.08 -1,324,694.35
Check 10/28/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -1,324,744.35
Check 10/28/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,324,769.35
General Journal 10/29/2024 1737 X -46,394.19 -1,371,163.54
Check 10/29/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -12,122.81 -1,383,286.35
Check 10/29/2024 813 Marcy X -1,179.77 -1,384,466.12
Check 10/29/2024 815 SSM Health Medical... X -133.64 -1,384,599.76
Check 10/29/2024 819 Alpsoy,, Zeki X -50.00 -1,384,649.76
Check 10/30/2024 818 Todd Robinson X -5,498.76 -1,390,148.52
Check 10/30/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -1,390,223.52
General Journal 10/31/2024 1736 X -234,759.01 -1,624,982.53
General Journal 10/31/2024 1748 X -215,754.38 -1,840,736.91
General Journal 10/31/2024 1749 X -192,049.98 -2,032,786.89
General Journal 10/31/2024 1751 X -167,388.81 -2,200,175.70
General Journal 10/31/2024 1750 X -166,263.21 -2,366,438.91
General Journal 10/31/2024 1748 X -72,698.44 -2,439,137.35
General Journal 10/31/2024 1749 X -69,518.37 -2,508,655.72
General Journal 10/31/2024 1750 X -57,309.93 -2,565,965.65
General Journal 10/31/2024 1751 X -56,283.10 -2,622,248.75
Check 10/31/2024 ACH Ameren (South) X -3,132.49 -2,625,381.24
General Journal 10/31/2024 1751 X -2,732.95 -2,628,114.19
Check 10/31/2024 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -979.61 -2,629,093.80
Check 10/31/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -476.20 -2,629,570.00
Check 10/31/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -322.00 -2,629,892.00
General Journal 10/31/2024 1751 X -186.85 -2,630,078.85
Check 10/31/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -2,630,128.85
Check 10/31/2024 816 washington Universit... X -40.43 -2,630,169.28

Total Checks and Payments -2,630,169.28 -2,630,169.28

Deposits and Credits - 64 items
Deposit 10/01/2024 X 96.80 96.80
Deposit 10/01/2024 X 155.00 251.80
Deposit 10/01/2024 X 168.95 420.75
Deposit 10/01/2024 X 418.00 838.75
Deposit 10/01/2024 X 969.50 1,808.25
Deposit 10/01/2024 X 2,913.20 4,721.45
Deposit 10/02/2024 X 264.00 4,985.45
Deposit 10/03/2024 X 50.00 5,035.45
Deposit 10/03/2024 X 75.00 5,110.45
Deposit 10/03/2024 X 821.00 5,931.45
Deposit 10/04/2024 X 90.00 6,021.45
Deposit 10/04/2024 X 100.00 6,121.45
Deposit 10/04/2024 X 115.00 6,236.45
Deposit 10/04/2024 X 66,597.75 72,834.20
Deposit 10/07/2024 X 490.40 73,324.60
Deposit 10/08/2024 X 333.00 73,657.60
Deposit 10/08/2024 X 1,911.70 75,569.30
Deposit 10/09/2024 X 119.00 75,688.30
Deposit 10/09/2024 X 275.00 75,963.30
Deposit 10/10/2024 X 30.00 75,993.30
Deposit 10/10/2024 X 314.35 76,307.65
Deposit 10/11/2024 X 80.00 76,387.65
Deposit 10/11/2024 X 135.00 76,522.65
Deposit 10/15/2024 X 30.00 76,552.65
General Journal 10/15/2024 1747 X 64.74 76,617.39
Deposit 10/15/2024 X 122.00 76,739.39
General Journal 10/15/2024 1747 X 175.12 76,914.51
Deposit 10/15/2024 X 147,000.00 223,914.51
Transfer 10/15/2024 X 150,000.00 373,914.51
Deposit 10/16/2024 X 260.00 374,174.51
Deposit 10/16/2024 X 390.00 374,564.51
Deposit 10/16/2024 X 559.00 375,123.51
Deposit 10/16/2024 X 627.00 375,750.51

10:57 AM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

12/02/24 Reconciliation Detail
1111-07 · Fifth Third Bank 2066, Period Ending 10/31/2024

Page 2



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Deposit 10/17/2024 X 99.00 375,849.51
Deposit 10/17/2024 X 298.00 376,147.51
Deposit 10/17/2024 X 1,128.60 377,276.11
Deposit 10/18/2024 X 83.00 377,359.11
Deposit 10/18/2024 X 200.00 377,559.11
Deposit 10/21/2024 X 522.50 378,081.61
Deposit 10/22/2024 X 167.00 378,248.61
Deposit 10/22/2024 X 335.00 378,583.61
Deposit 10/23/2024 X 129.40 378,713.01
Deposit 10/23/2024 X 225.00 378,938.01
Deposit 10/23/2024 X 330.00 379,268.01
Deposit 10/24/2024 X 105.50 379,373.51
Deposit 10/24/2024 X 1,153.25 380,526.76
Deposit 10/25/2024 X 50.00 380,576.76
Deposit 10/25/2024 X 80.00 380,656.76
Deposit 10/25/2024 X 150.00 380,806.76
Deposit 10/25/2024 X 312.00 381,118.76
Deposit 10/28/2024 X 150.00 381,268.76
Deposit 10/28/2024 X 387.10 381,655.86
Deposit 10/29/2024 X 330.95 381,986.81
Deposit 10/29/2024 X 451.50 382,438.31
Deposit 10/29/2024 X 756.50 383,194.81
Deposit 10/29/2024 X 1,145.00 384,339.81
Deposit 10/30/2024 X 50.00 384,389.81
Deposit 10/30/2024 X 270.00 384,659.81
Deposit 10/31/2024 X 40.00 384,699.81
Deposit 10/31/2024 X 833.00 385,532.81
Deposit 10/31/2024 X 920.65 386,453.46
Deposit 10/31/2024 X 88,846.69 475,300.15
Deposit 10/31/2024 X 601,381.15 1,076,681.30
Deposit 10/31/2024 X 2,077,449.71 3,154,131.01

Total Deposits and Credits 3,154,131.01 3,154,131.01

Total Cleared Transactions 523,961.73 523,961.73

Cleared Balance 523,961.73 1,112,221.28

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Check 10/30/2024 1055 Margaret W. Wong ... -500.00 -500.00
Check 10/30/2024 1050 Margaret W. Wong ... -500.00 -1,000.00
Check 10/30/2024 1054 Margaret W. Wong ... -500.00 -1,500.00
Check 10/30/2024 1053 U.S. Department of ... -460.00 -1,960.00
Check 10/30/2024 1051 U.S. Department of ... -460.00 -2,420.00
Check 10/30/2024 1052 U.S. Department of ... -460.00 -2,880.00

Total Checks and Payments -2,880.00 -2,880.00

Total Uncleared Transactions -2,880.00 -2,880.00

Register Balance as of 10/31/2024 521,081.73 1,109,341.28

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 12 items

General Journal 11/01/2024 1740 -376,871.94 -376,871.94
General Journal 11/04/2024 1742 -7,200.81 -384,072.75
General Journal 11/05/2024 1741 -36,740.52 -420,813.27
General Journal 11/07/2024 1743 -53,819.02 -474,632.29
General Journal 11/15/2024 1750 -13,848.19 -488,480.48
General Journal 11/15/2024 1749 -11,712.18 -500,192.66
General Journal 11/15/2024 1752 -10,848.52 -511,041.18
General Journal 11/15/2024 1748 -8,020.51 -519,061.69
General Journal 11/15/2024 1752 -4,267.53 -523,329.22
General Journal 11/15/2024 1750 -4,027.07 -527,356.29
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

General Journal 11/15/2024 1749 -3,489.65 -530,845.94
General Journal 11/15/2024 1748 -2,928.93 -533,774.87

Total Checks and Payments -533,774.87 -533,774.87

Total New Transactions -533,774.87 -533,774.87

Ending Balance -12,693.14 575,566.41
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GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking

Statement Period Date: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 2066

FTCSTMT041 041 20241031 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007411052066 DDA

Page 1 of 4

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

/

Account Summary - 2066

10/01 Beginning Balance $588,259.55 Number of Days in Period 31
14 Checks $(10,610.99)
83 Withdrawals / Debits $(2,619,558.29)
63 Deposits / Credits $3,153,210.36

Interest Earned and Paid $920.65
10/31 Ending Balance $1,112,221.28

Checks 14 checks totaling $10,610.99
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
797 i 10/15 391.73 810 i 10/08 50.00 815 i 10/29 133.64
805*i 10/21 25.00 811 i 10/09 186.94 816 i 10/31 40.43
806 i 10/21 50.00 812 i 10/08 52.12 818*i 10/30 5,498.76
808*i 10/02 322.69 813 i 10/29 1,179.77 819 i 10/29 50.00
809 i 10/09 2,315.12 814 i 10/22 314.79

Withdrawals / Debits 83 items totaling $2,619,558.29
Date Amount Description
10/01 5,679.66 THE GUARDIAN OCT GP INS 55259400CSA0000 100124
10/01 39,299.97 EWALLET - DIVVYP Divvy Cred PbzY4wZ7haVcgH GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP 100124
10/01 65,453.13 Bill.com Payables 016WPWDCI3I1D1H Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016WPWDCI3I1D1H 100124
10/01 49,959.15 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0158 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
10/02 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100224
10/02 70.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100224
10/02 2,369.32 VSP INSURANCE CO 1007636831 1415713407 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM TRN*1*1415713407  100224
10/02 4,511.17 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 7273511124 100224
10/04 75.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100424
10/04 180,543.24 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00364807 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100424
10/07 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100724
10/07 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100724
10/07 240.04 RevTrak 8003235953 4adv-7nx-wwnp79 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100724
10/07 1,587.99 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100724
10/07 60,188.63 Bill.com Payables 016VJDEUF3I9KR1 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016VJDEUF3I9KR1 100724
10/08 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100824
10/08 2,390.81 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT HOME DEPOT COMM ONLINE PMT 601507180397529 100824
10/08 6,691.32 Bill.com Payables 016ZXEBWY3IBRR8 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016ZXEBWY3IBRR8 100824
10/08 59,280.81 EWALLET - DIVVYP Divvy Cred gnhwSdari0pmhr GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP 100824
10/09 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100924
10/09 236.19 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 100924
10/09 2,206.05 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 100924
10/10 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101024
10/10 132,854.63 Bill.com Payables 016FEVDBA3IF8PZ Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016FEVDBA3IF8PZ 101024
10/11 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101124
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
10/11 839.45 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101124
10/15 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101524
10/15 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101524
10/15 150.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101524
10/15 242.19 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 1,348.96 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 2,451.82 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 2,494.36 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 8100007432 101524
10/15 2,675.79 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 2,933.09 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 3,582.29 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 5,520.72 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 4077107168 101524
10/15 7,003.81 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 8,024.26 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 9,140.04 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 9,515.22 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 27,665.28 EWALLET - DIVVYP Divvy Cred s49VjqutHTys06 GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP 101524
10/17 3.71 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101724
10/17 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101724
10/17 45.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 101724
10/17 126.56 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101724
10/18 3,234.24 Bill.com Payables 016CGGCMV3IS6RX Gateway Science Academ Literati Inc. Bill.com 016CGGCMV3IS6RX

Inv BF-00041011 101824
10/21 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102124
10/21 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102124
10/21 67.46 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102124
10/21 99.67 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102124
10/21 60,500.98 Bill.com Payables 016ACGVLN3ISPZB Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016ACGVLN3ISPZB 102124
10/22 28,214.13 EWALLET - DIVVYP 321cbfcb-2d42-4 Divvy Cred TkA20LB8gyvXnd GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP

102224
10/22 508,000.00 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS 102224 TRN 20241022003136
10/23 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102324
10/23 11,744.69 Bill.com Payables 016IVCWTQ3IWJ6A Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016IVCWTQ3IWJ6A 102324
10/24 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102424
10/24 625.91 Bill.com Payables 016GLYJKC3IYKR5 Gateway Science Academ Blue Technologies, Inc. Bill.com

016GLYJKC3IYKR5 Inv INV601174 102424
10/24 9,849.60 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 2820408132 102424
10/25 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102524
10/25 235.54 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102524
10/28 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102824
10/28 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102824
10/28 619.08 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 102824
10/29 12,122.81 EWALLET - DIVVYP 42bfdc7f-153e-4 Divvy Cred 0go1jDxzRq5zFg GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP

102924
10/29 46,394.19 Bill.com Payables 016WVGFNB3J3X0N Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016WVGFNB3J3X0N 102924
10/30 75.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 103024
10/30 186.85 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/30 2,732.95 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/30 56,283.10 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/30 57,309.93 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/30 69,518.37 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/30 72,698.44 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/30 166,263.21 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/30 167,388.81 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/30 192,049.98 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/30 215,754.38 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/31 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 103124

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Inserted Text
35

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Inserted Text
2

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight

Admin Hasan
Highlight



Statement Period Date: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 2066
(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
10/31 322.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 103124
10/31 476.20 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 103124
10/31 979.61 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT HOME DEPOT COMM ONLINE PMT 621527024996693 103124
10/31 3,132.49 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 7273511124 103124
10/31 234,759.01 Bill.com Payables 016MRLTCD3J7X16 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016MRLTCD3J7X16 103124

Deposits / Credits 63 items totaling $3,153,210.36
Date Amount Description
10/01 96.80 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-N1C5C1Q5M2S9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100124
10/01 155.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4bg6-rg5-wrjr67 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100124
10/01 168.95 RevTrak 8003235953 4bdy-bry-4krayd Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100124
10/01 418.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O0W1Z9L4U7K8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100124
10/01 969.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-C6V9F9B7D1A9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100124
10/01 2,913.20 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 586747 FindurSWAP 00069575 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100124
10/02 264.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O0Q0J9N8E5T9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100224
10/03 50.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-F5Y3M5J6T6S6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100324
10/03 75.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-P7G9D7E4X4F3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100324
10/03 821.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4bkv-aj5-q4p6qx Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100324
10/04 90.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4bn2-3x7-r67hdm Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100424
10/04 100.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-I1Y9M3K9S8G5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100424
10/04 115.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-O3A4X0K9A8E2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100424
10/04 66,597.75 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00010022400278 GATEWAY SCIENCE 100424
10/07 490.40 RevTrak 8003235953 4bpa-89b-9adw8k Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100724
10/08 333.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4brv-4b3-z53m7h Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100824
10/08 1,911.70 RevTrak 8003235953 4bqh-1rg-q52w8j Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 100824
10/09 119.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-X3A7E0Y5S8G6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100924
10/09 275.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-P6M7D7B6M9B2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 100924
10/10 30.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-W0X9E0P8M6H6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101024
10/10 314.35 RevTrak 8003235953 4byb-hvk-rrbvxa Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101024
10/11 80.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-X0S4M1C0M6W7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101124
10/11 135.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4bzn-919-0dy65b Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101124
10/15 30.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4d11-rb6-3qeq7e Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101524
10/15 122.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-C1G6U2O8E6Z3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101524
10/15 150,000.00 INCOMING WIRE TRANS 101524 TRN 20241015017604
10/16 260.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-H5S3Q6N5V0A1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101624
10/16 390.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4d1z-awh-19y7w6 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101624
10/16 559.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4d3e-0wa-3zhg6b Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101624
10/16 627.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-R5O5B5P8U5M6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101624
10/16 147,000.00 The Opportunity Receivable 026XCHDGW14D4DL Gateway Science Academ 026XCHDGW14D4DL The

Opportunity Bill.com Multiple invoices 101624
10/17 64.74 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101724
10/17 99.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-R0F1O4L9K3N1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101724
10/17 175.12 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101724
10/17 298.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-J3B6Q8T6S7L8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101724
10/17 1,128.60 RevTrak 8003235953 4d6z-693-67a3zy Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101724
10/18 83.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4d86-4vy-b8m0rq Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 101824
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Deposits / Credits - continued
Date Amount Description
10/18 200.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-I7G4Y7Y4I2S2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 101824
10/21 522.50 RevTrak 8003235953 4d9d-1dq-qn3yhj Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102124
10/21 2,077,449.71 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00010172400291 GATEWAY SCIENCE 102124
10/22 167.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4day-a53-r21743 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102224
10/22 335.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4dbw-d4h-km755r Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102224
10/23 129.40 DEPOSIT
10/23 330.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-S4P6O0T2R4V8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102324
10/24 105.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O5C5D3B8D3O6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102424
10/24 225.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-Y6P6N8I3D6W1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102424
10/24 1,153.25 RevTrak 8003235953 4dhg-xbe-0551he Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102424
10/25 50.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-H7O7K0V4I1Q8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102524
10/25 80.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O3A3Q0J7P4Y2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102524
10/25 150.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-R0N2X6G9U4T9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102524
10/25 312.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4djq-kyx-b7q54b Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102524
10/28 150.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-R2F9H2T2E8N9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102824
10/28 387.10 RevTrak 8003235953 4dkz-d0a-7v92q4 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102824
10/29 330.95 RevTrak 8003235953 4dn5-ah9-kr8jz4 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102924
10/29 451.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-B5A1D7Q0C6W9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102924
10/29 756.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-U8C0K7Y1O6H8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 102924
10/29 1,145.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4dpd-6b2-k0rw24 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 102924
10/30 50.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-S4R9A2F4E7U0 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/30 270.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-T5M9H9U8U4B0 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103024
10/31 40.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-F0O3L5J5U5D5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 103124
10/31 833.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4dw2-yx7-wa58vy Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 103124
10/31 88,846.69 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00010292400553 GATEWAY SCIENCE 103124
10/31 601,381.15 The Opportunity Receivable 026YUXHCN154QBL Gateway Science Academ 026YUXHCN154QBL The

Opportunity Bill.com Inv 10/25/2024 103124

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

10/01 250,000.00 10/11 47,193.77 10/23 250,129.40
10/02 250,000.00 10/15 114,156.21 10/24 250,129.40
10/03 250,000.00 10/16 250,000.00 10/25 250,000.00
10/04 250,000.00 10/17 250,000.00 10/28 250,000.00
10/07 250,000.00 10/18 250,000.00 10/29 250,000.00
10/08 184,978.80 10/21 250,000.00 10/30 250,000.00
10/09 180,403.50 10/22 250,000.00 10/31 250,000.00
10/10 47,868.22

Daily Sweep Balance - Repurchase Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
10/01 182,589.09 10/11 0.00 10/23 1,481,318.65
10/02 175,554.91 10/15 0.00 10/24 1,472,316.89
10/03 176,500.91 10/16 12,992.21 10/25 1,472,752.75
10/04 62,785.42 10/17 14,557.40 10/28 1,472,595.77
10/07 1,224.16 10/18 11,606.16 10/29 1,415,399.31
10/08 0.00 10/21 2,028,785.26 10/30 409,959.53
10/09 0.00 10/22 1,492,758.34 10/31 862,221.28
10/10 0.00

Interest Earned andPaid
$920.65

Average Investment Rate
2.200%

Interest Earned and Paid YTD
$9,941.42

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HAVE UPDATED OUR ACCOUNT RULES AND TERMS & CONDITIONS. DISCLOSURES CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE AT:
COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT RULES: 53.COM/TM-CA-RULES AND TREASURY MANAGEMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS: 53.COM/TM-TC 



Statement Period Date: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 2066
(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425
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Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

10/15/2024 797 $391.73 10/15/2024 797 $391.73

10/21/2024 805 $25.00 10/21/2024 805 $25.00

10/21/2024 806 $50.00 10/21/2024 806 $50.00

10/2/2024 808 $322.69 10/2/2024 808 $322.69
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10/9/2024 809 $2,315.12 10/9/2024 809 $2,315.12

10/8/2024 810 $50.00 10/8/2024 810 $50.00

10/9/2024 811 $186.94 10/9/2024 811 $186.94

10/8/2024 812 $52.12 10/8/2024 812 $52.12



Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729
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10/29/2024 813 $1,179.77 10/29/2024 813 $1,179.77

10/22/2024 814 $314.79 10/22/2024 814 $314.79

10/29/2024 815 $133.64 10/29/2024 815 $133.64

10/31/2024 816 $40.43 10/31/2024 816 $40.43
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10/30/2024 818 $5,498.76 10/30/2024 818 $5,498.76

10/29/2024 819 $50.00 10/29/2024 819 $50.00



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 1,112,221.28

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 87 items

Check 10/30/2024 1054 Margaret W. Wong ... X -500.00 -500.00
Check 10/30/2024 1050 Margaret W. Wong ... X -500.00 -1,000.00
Check 10/30/2024 1052 U.S. Department of ... X -460.00 -1,460.00
Check 10/30/2024 1051 U.S. Department of ... X -460.00 -1,920.00
General Journal 11/01/2024 1740 X -376,871.94 -378,791.94
Check 11/01/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -50,096.95 -428,888.89
Check 11/01/2024 ACH Guardian X -4,931.94 -433,820.83
Check 11/01/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -671.25 -434,492.08
Check 11/01/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -434,517.08
Check 11/04/2024 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -169,292.94 -603,810.02
General Journal 11/04/2024 1742 X -7,200.81 -611,010.83
Check 11/04/2024 ACH Vision Service Plan X -2,185.14 -613,195.97
Check 11/04/2024 800 Saint Louis Children'... X -290.42 -613,486.39
Check 11/04/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -613,536.39
Check 11/04/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -613,561.39
General Journal 11/05/2024 1741 X -36,740.52 -650,301.91
Check 11/05/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -22,349.39 -672,651.30
Check 11/05/2024 817 Padda Institute Cent... X -40.48 -672,691.78
Check 11/06/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -672,716.78
General Journal 11/07/2024 1743 X -53,819.02 -726,535.80
Check 11/07/2024 ACH RevTrak X -429.08 -726,964.88
Check 11/07/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -198.02 -727,162.90
Check 11/07/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -727,187.90
Check 11/07/2024 ACH Paypal X -0.30 -727,188.20
Check 11/08/2024 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -2,137.80 -729,326.00
Check 11/12/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -19,579.99 -748,905.99
Check 11/12/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -284.89 -749,190.88
Check 11/12/2024 820 Emily Feldman X -75.00 -749,265.88
Check 11/12/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -749,315.88
Check 11/12/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -749,365.88
General Journal 11/13/2024 1754 X -27,019.00 -776,384.88
Check 11/13/2024 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -3,116.15 -779,501.03
Check 11/13/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -1,779.39 -781,280.42
Check 11/13/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -254.40 -781,534.82
Check 11/13/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -781,559.82
Check 11/14/2024 ACH Missouri Division Of ... X -2,999.20 -784,559.02
General Journal 11/14/2024 1751 X -1,407.77 -785,966.79
Check 11/14/2024 566 Rothgeb, Vanessa X -558.41 -786,525.20
Check 11/14/2024 814 Jaliah Hullaby X -300.00 -786,825.20
Check 11/14/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -126.45 -786,951.65
General Journal 11/15/2024 1749 X -11,712.18 -798,663.83
General Journal 11/15/2024 1750 X -11,012.77 -809,676.60
General Journal 11/15/2024 1752 X -10,848.52 -820,525.12
General Journal 11/15/2024 1748 X -8,020.51 -828,545.63
General Journal 11/15/2024 1752 X -4,267.53 -832,813.16
General Journal 11/15/2024 1750 X -4,027.07 -836,840.23
General Journal 11/15/2024 1749 X -3,489.65 -840,329.88
General Journal 11/15/2024 1748 X -2,928.93 -843,258.81
General Journal 11/15/2024 1750 X -2,835.42 -846,094.23
Check 11/15/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -846,119.23
Check 11/15/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -846,144.23
Transfer 11/18/2024 X -50,000.00 -896,144.23
Check 11/18/2024 823 Alpsoy, Zeki X -4,037.97 -900,182.20
Check 11/18/2024 824 Mercy Hospital X -321.64 -900,503.84
Check 11/18/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -900,578.84
Check 11/18/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -900,603.84
Check 11/19/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -20,389.16 -920,993.00
Check 11/19/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -2,229.01 -923,222.01
General Journal 11/19/2024 1755 X -80.76 -923,302.77
General Journal 11/20/2024 1757 X -857.16 -924,159.93
Check 11/20/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -924,184.93
Check 11/21/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -924,234.93
General Journal 11/22/2024 1758 X -471,370.11 -1,395,605.04
Check 11/22/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,395,630.04
Check 11/25/2024 ACH Ameren (South) X -4,117.16 -1,399,747.20

10:14 AM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

12/04/24 Reconciliation Detail
1111-07 · Fifth Third Bank 2066, Period Ending 11/30/2024

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 11/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,399,772.20
Check 11/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,399,797.20
Check 11/25/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -15.00 -1,399,812.20
Check 11/26/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -18,586.00 -1,418,398.20
Check 11/26/2024 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -2,613.73 -1,421,011.93
General Journal 11/27/2024 1759 X -515,826.17 -1,936,838.10
Check 11/27/2024 825 Millennium Anesthesia X -620.90 -1,937,459.00
Check 11/27/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -159.51 -1,937,618.51
General Journal 11/29/2024 1761 X -249,918.74 -2,187,537.25
General Journal 11/29/2024 1762 X -217,310.57 -2,404,847.82
General Journal 11/29/2024 1764 X -213,157.21 -2,618,005.03
General Journal 11/29/2024 1763 X -201,630.94 -2,819,635.97
General Journal 11/29/2024 1761 X -80,897.80 -2,900,533.77
General Journal 11/29/2024 1762 X -74,653.88 -2,975,187.65
General Journal 11/29/2024 1764 X -65,689.83 -3,040,877.48
General Journal 11/29/2024 1763 X -65,539.55 -3,106,417.03
General Journal 11/29/2024 1763 X -3,189.07 -3,109,606.10
General Journal 11/29/2024 1760 X -2,069.47 -3,111,675.57
General Journal 11/29/2024 1764 X -291.34 -3,111,966.91
General Journal 11/29/2024 1764 X -186.85 -3,112,153.76
Check 11/29/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -3,112,203.76
Check 11/29/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -3,112,253.76

Total Checks and Payments -3,112,253.76 -3,112,253.76

Deposits and Credits - 64 items
Deposit 11/01/2024 X 100.00 100.00
Deposit 11/01/2024 X 423.90 523.90
Deposit 11/01/2024 X 2,613.18 3,137.08
Deposit 11/04/2024 X 40.00 3,177.08
Deposit 11/04/2024 X 90.00 3,267.08
Deposit 11/04/2024 X 551.00 3,818.08
Deposit 11/05/2024 X 9.00 3,827.08
Deposit 11/05/2024 X 39.00 3,866.08
Deposit 11/05/2024 X 676.00 4,542.08
Deposit 11/05/2024 X 1,566.00 6,108.08
Deposit 11/06/2024 X 145.00 6,253.08
Deposit 11/06/2024 X 534.75 6,787.83
Deposit 11/07/2024 X 0.03 6,787.86
Deposit 11/07/2024 X 0.30 6,788.16
Deposit 11/07/2024 X 40.00 6,828.16
Deposit 11/07/2024 X 208.00 7,036.16
Deposit 11/07/2024 X 283.50 7,319.66
Deposit 11/07/2024 X 2,500.00 9,819.66
Deposit 11/08/2024 X 60.00 9,879.66
Deposit 11/08/2024 X 150.00 10,029.66
Deposit 11/08/2024 X 344.20 10,373.86
Deposit 11/12/2024 X 39.94 10,413.80
Deposit 11/12/2024 X 80.00 10,493.80
Deposit 11/12/2024 X 127.50 10,621.30
Deposit 11/12/2024 X 586.05 11,207.35
Deposit 11/12/2024 X 694.00 11,901.35
Deposit 11/13/2024 X 320.50 12,221.85
Deposit 11/13/2024 X 539.50 12,761.35
Deposit 11/14/2024 X 60.00 12,821.35
Deposit 11/14/2024 X 82.00 12,903.35
Deposit 11/14/2024 X 916.90 13,820.25
Deposit 11/15/2024 X 110.00 13,930.25
Deposit 11/15/2024 X 297.00 14,227.25
Deposit 11/15/2024 X 300.00 14,527.25
Deposit 11/15/2024 X 558.41 15,085.66
Deposit 11/18/2024 X 225.00 15,310.66
Deposit 11/18/2024 X 274.80 15,585.46
Deposit 11/19/2024 X 112.00 15,697.46
Deposit 11/19/2024 X 123.70 15,821.16
Deposit 11/19/2024 X 609.00 16,430.16
General Journal 11/19/2024 1756 X 3,554.95 19,985.11
Deposit 11/20/2024 X 158.00 20,143.11
Deposit 11/20/2024 X 202.50 20,345.61

10:14 AM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Deposit 11/21/2024 X 15.00 20,360.61
Deposit 11/21/2024 X 75.00 20,435.61
Deposit 11/21/2024 X 510.00 20,945.61
Deposit 11/21/2024 X 2,290,478.70 2,311,424.31
Deposit 11/22/2024 X 70.00 2,311,494.31
Deposit 11/22/2024 X 135.00 2,311,629.31
General Journal 11/22/2024 1752 X 11,200.00 2,322,829.31
Deposit 11/25/2024 X 150.00 2,322,979.31
Deposit 11/25/2024 X 152.05 2,323,131.36
Deposit 11/25/2024 X 240.00 2,323,371.36
Deposit 11/26/2024 X 330.00 2,323,701.36
Deposit 11/26/2024 X 721.50 2,324,422.86
Deposit 11/26/2024 X 817.50 2,325,240.36
Deposit 11/26/2024 X 829.00 2,326,069.36
Deposit 11/27/2024 X 115.00 2,326,184.36
Deposit 11/27/2024 X 196.00 2,326,380.36
Deposit 11/27/2024 X 315.00 2,326,695.36
Deposit 11/27/2024 X 11,641.46 2,338,336.82
Deposit 11/29/2024 X 40.00 2,338,376.82
Deposit 11/29/2024 X 186.00 2,338,562.82
Deposit 11/30/2024 X 719.41 2,339,282.23

Total Deposits and Credits 2,339,282.23 2,339,282.23

Total Cleared Transactions -772,971.53 -772,971.53

Cleared Balance -772,971.53 339,249.75

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Check 10/30/2024 1055 Margaret W. Wong ... -500.00 -500.00
Check 10/30/2024 1053 U.S. Department of ... -460.00 -960.00

Total Checks and Payments -960.00 -960.00

Total Uncleared Transactions -960.00 -960.00

Register Balance as of 11/30/2024 -773,931.53 338,289.75

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

General Journal 12/03/2024 1753 -32,756.74 -32,756.74

Total Checks and Payments -32,756.74 -32,756.74

Total New Transactions -32,756.74 -32,756.74

Ending Balance -806,688.27 305,533.01

10:14 AM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

12/04/24 Reconciliation Detail
1111-07 · Fifth Third Bank 2066, Period Ending 11/30/2024
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GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking

Statement Period Date: 11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024 
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 2066

FTCSTMT041 041 20241130 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007411052066 DDA

Page 1 of 4

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

/

Account Summary - 2066

11/01 Beginning Balance $1,112,221.28 Number of Days in Period 30
12 Checks $(8,164.82)
75 Withdrawals / Debits $(3,104,089.21)
64 Deposits / Credits $2,338,563.09

Interest Earned and Paid $719.41
11/30 Ending Balance $339,249.75

Checks 12 checks totaling $8,164.82
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
566 i 11/14 558.41 820*i 11/12 75.00 1050*i 11/25 500.00
800*i 11/04 290.42 823*i 11/18 4,037.97 1051 i 11/29 460.00
814*i 11/14 300.00 824 i 11/18 321.64 1052 i 11/21 460.00
817*i 11/05 40.48 825 i 11/27 620.90 1054*i 11/18 500.00

Withdrawals / Debits 75 items totaling $3,104,089.21
Date Amount Description
11/01 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110124
11/01 671.52 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110124
11/01 4,931.94 THE GUARDIAN NOV GP INS 55259400CSA0000 110124
11/01 376,871.94 Bill.com Payables 016BVORJO3J9MHU Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016BVORJO3J9MHU 110124
11/01 50,096.95 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0158 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
11/04 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110424
11/04 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110424
11/04 2,185.14 VSP INSURANCE CO 1007749735 1415868941 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM TRN*1*1415868941  110424
11/04 7,200.81 Bill.com Payables 016ZOCUGV3JBVP7 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016ZOCUGV3JBVP7 110424
11/04 169,292.94 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00541182 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110424
11/05 22,349.39 EWALLET - DIVVYP 2b04fc85-c80a-4 Divvy Cred f54LM4isjemOEZ GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP

110524
11/05 36,740.52 Bill.com Payables 016FFJYYQ3JE4H2 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016FFJYYQ3JE4H2 110524
11/06 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110624
11/07 0.30 PAYPAL ACCTVERIFY 1038055895661 110724
11/07 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110724
11/07 198.02 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110724
11/07 429.08 RevTrak 8003235953 4bn2-3wq-w847ad Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 110724
11/07 53,819.02 Bill.com Payables 016XURWRY3JHZK5 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016XURWRY3JHZK5 110724
11/08 2,137.80 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT HOME DEPOT COMM ONLINE PMT 601533980706572 110824
11/12 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111224
11/12 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111224
11/12 284.89 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 111224
11/12 19,579.99 EWALLET - DIVVYP 622414ca-4903-4 Divvy Cred qDAbZ92mTQ6K4N GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP

111224
11/13 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111324
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
11/13 254.40 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111324
11/13 1,779.39 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 8100007432 111324
11/13 3,116.15 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 4077107168 111324
11/13 27,019.00 Bill.com Payables 016BAUASU3JO0FB Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016BAUASU3JO0FB 111324
11/14 126.45 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 111424
11/14 1,407.77 Bill.com Payables 016WWECOS3JQBQO Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016WWECOS3JQBQO 111424
11/14 2,835.42 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 2,928.93 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 2,999.20 MO DIR EMP SERV MO UI TAX 000000009080006 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 3,489.65 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 4,027.07 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 4,267.53 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 8,020.51 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 10,848.52 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 11,012.77 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 11,712.18 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/15 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111524
11/18 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111824
11/18 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111824
11/18 75.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111824
11/18 50,000.00 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS 111824 TRN 20241118008824
11/19 80.76 Bill.com Payables 016RGFVCI3JX28F Gateway Science Academ Devin Chavers Bill.com 016RGFVCI3JX28F

Inv 728640 111924
11/19 2,229.01 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111924
11/19 20,389.16 EWALLET - DIVVYP 11d18812-bb1d-4 Divvy Cred 3HnNER8MXmUFLu GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP

111924
11/20 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 112024
11/20 857.16 Bill.com Payables 016NBLKJB3JYQ48 Gateway Science Academ Blue Technologies, Inc. Bill.com

016NBLKJB3JYQ48 Inv INV608039 112024
11/21 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 112124
11/22 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 112224
11/22 471,370.11 Bill.com Payables 016UWVOEZ3K2FAB Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016UWVOEZ3K2FAB 112224
11/25 15.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 112524
11/25 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 112524
11/25 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 112524
11/25 186.85 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 291.34 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 3,189.07 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 4,117.16 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 2820408132 112524
11/25 65,539.55 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 65,689.83 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 74,653.88 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 80,897.80 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 201,630.94 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 213,157.21 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 217,310.57 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 249,918.74 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/26 2,613.73 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT HOME DEPOT COMM ONLINE PMT 631549505126592 112624
11/26 18,586.00 EWALLET - DIVVYP 0963a4b4-1042-4 Divvy Cred PBpz3YzjDaN2re GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP

112624
11/27 159.51 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 112724
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
11/27 515,826.17 Bill.com Payables 016HQEXFB3K8IML Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016HQEXFB3K8IML 112724
11/29 50.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 112924
11/29 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 112924
11/29 2,069.47 Bill.com Payables 016RFVRTP3KAMAX Gateway Science Academ HopSkipDrive, Inc. Bill.com

016RFVRTP3KAMAX Inv 23453 112924

Deposits / Credits 64 items totaling $2,338,563.09
Date Amount Description
11/01 100.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-S6Q4R4T5A0F9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110124
11/01 423.90 RevTrak 8003235953 4dx9-an7-6292vr Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 110124
11/01 2,613.18 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 591644 FindurSWAP 00069575 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110124
11/04 40.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-B9A9U0M7P6R1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110424
11/04 90.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-S3K6B7L9J0I5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110424
11/04 551.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4dyh-9mh-vnr9a5 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 110424
11/05 9.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-K6V1I5H0T3J7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110524
11/05 39.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Z9V4T6L9A2Z3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110524
11/05 676.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4dzv-4b2-rbdgzd Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 110524
11/05 1,566.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4e0z-xek-ybzqy0 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 110524
11/06 145.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Q6D0N5O3I4J5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110624
11/06 534.75 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-E8A0R3J2F8G4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110624
11/07 0.10 PAYPAL ACCTVERIFY 1038055895653 110724
11/07 0.20 PAYPAL ACCTVERIFY 1038055895651 110724
11/07 40.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-E8I4M2K5W8J9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110724
11/07 208.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-M7S1J3B9C7S0 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110724
11/07 283.50 RevTrak 8003235953 4e4p-2h7-77newj Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 110724
11/07 2,500.00 FUNDS TRANSFER FROM CK: XXXXXX0851 REF # 00686162537
11/08 0.30 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN Gateway Science Academ 110824
11/08 60.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Z1E6X8N9P5S7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110824
11/08 150.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-G8V0X4R3O7W4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110824
11/08 344.20 RevTrak 8003235953 4e5y-rje-bq1zw9 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 110824
11/12 80.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-J6N3Y8E5U6Z8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111224
11/12 127.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-B5J6Y4R4J6M1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111224
11/12 586.05 RevTrak 8003235953 4e76-e4k-6p70b4 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 111224
11/13 39.94 RevTrak 8003235953 4e8p-844-4x4anm Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 111324
11/13 320.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-W2Q5X3C9V4U5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111324
11/13 539.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-U2A7G5V8N8F7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111324
11/13 694.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4e9k-pv3-v7xg43 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 111324
11/14 60.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Z4F4F9R3S9V3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 82.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-K6F4G7W3M2N4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111424
11/14 916.90 RevTrak 8003235953 4ee8-pd7-8madz5 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 111424
11/15 110.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-V4Y1S1I1Z1A6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111524
11/15 297.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4egg-aha-nzkv5g Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 111524
11/15 300.00 RETURNED ITEM/COUNTERFEIT
11/15 558.41 RETURNED ITEM/COUNTERFEIT
11/18 225.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-M1W9K6P3C1T8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111824
11/18 274.80 RevTrak 8003235953 4ehn-re7-zjgqqk Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 111824
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Deposits / Credits - continued
Date Amount Description
11/19 112.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-C6L9H8U5Q0I2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111924
11/19 123.70 RevTrak 8003235953 4ek6-7db-0n57xe Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 111924
11/19 609.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4em4-n3x-nbm49m Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 111924
11/19 3,554.95 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016NBYGGW3JXKUY Gateway Science Academ Ford Hotel Supply Comp Bill.com

016NBYGGW3JXKUY Inv 1536752-- bill.com Check
11/20 158.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-V1Z7K8J7Z2R6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112024
11/20 202.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-R3N7H3K9X5C8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112024
11/21 15.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Y5T5G0S0S8U5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112124
11/21 75.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-N8U3P9E9U8U6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112124
11/21 510.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4eqv-exz-r9n202 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 112124
11/21 2,290,478.70 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00011192400309 GATEWAY SCIENCE 112124
11/22 70.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-M3Y0M9X2D0R1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112224
11/22 135.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4ev2-b40-32z12v Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 112224
11/25 150.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-R9H0E5Y4H5B0 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 152.05 RevTrak 8003235953 4ew8-pbq-zjrh07 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 112524
11/25 240.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-C3Y9R9V2R5P6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112524
11/25 11,200.00 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 015RMETWWX8Z7M1 Gateway Science Academ Apple Tree Institute Bill.com

015RMETWWX8Z7M1 Inv INV-02592 112524
11/26 330.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-A6A0Q6I8S4G3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112624
11/26 721.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-D6H1V0J6P4O4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112624
11/26 817.50 RevTrak 8003235953 4eyp-jnq-xzjre1 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 112624
11/26 829.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4exk-kdr-qzwkhj Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 112624
11/27 115.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-D1R1V0U9D1U3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112724
11/27 196.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-A4Q8K4E8P7Y5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112724
11/27 315.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-M4R8Y8V2J0N4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112724
11/27 11,641.46 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00011252400530 GATEWAY SCIENCE 112724
11/29 40.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-Y1B8N4N7B5I4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 112924
11/29 186.00 RevTrak 8003235953 4g2b-q8h-7e7ejk Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 112924

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

11/01 250,000.00 11/13 250,000.00 11/21 250,000.00
11/04 250,000.00 11/14 250,000.00 11/22 250,000.00
11/05 250,000.00 11/15 250,000.00 11/25 250,000.00
11/06 250,000.00 11/18 228,622.90 11/26 250,000.00
11/07 250,000.00 11/19 210,323.62 11/27 250,000.00
11/08 250,000.00 11/20 209,801.96 11/29 250,000.00
11/12 250,000.00

Daily Sweep Balance - Repurchase Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
11/01 432,761.01 11/13 95,342.81 11/21 2,250,370.66
11/04 254,397.70 11/14 31,867.30 11/22 1,779,180.55
11/05 197,557.31 11/15 33,107.71 11/25 613,774.66
11/06 198,212.06 11/18 0.00 11/26 595,272.93
11/07 146,772.44 11/19 0.00 11/27 90,933.81
11/08 145,189.14 11/20 0.00 11/29 89,249.75
11/12 125,942.81

Interest Earned andPaid
$719.41

Average Investment Rate
2.049%

Interest Earned and Paid YTD
$10,660.83
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Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

11/14/2024 566 $558.41 11/14/2024 566 $558.41

11/4/2024 800 $290.42 11/4/2024 800 $290.42

11/14/2024 814 $300.00 11/14/2024 814 $300.00

11/5/2024 817 $40.48 11/5/2024 817 $40.48
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11/12/2024 820 $75.00 11/12/2024 820 $75.00

11/18/2024 823 $4,037.97 11/18/2024 823 $4,037.97

11/18/2024 824 $321.64 11/18/2024 824 $321.64

11/27/2024 825 $620.90 11/27/2024 825 $620.90
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11/25/2024 1050 $500.00 11/25/2024 1050 $500.00

11/29/2024 1051 $460.00 11/29/2024 1051 $460.00

11/21/2024 1052 $460.00 11/21/2024 1052 $460.00

11/18/2024 1054 $500.00 11/18/2024 1054 $500.00
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 20,965.21

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 32 items

Check 10/02/2024 1571 Archbuild LLC X -5,000.00 -5,000.00
Check 10/02/2024 1567 Colombia Parks and... X -350.00 -5,350.00
Check 10/08/2024 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -1,000.00 -6,350.00
Check 10/10/2024 1572 Bobby Norfolk X -400.00 -6,750.00
Transfer 10/15/2024 X -150,000.00 -156,750.00
Check 10/15/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -2,459.83 -159,209.83
Check 10/15/2024 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -122.08 -159,331.91
Check 10/15/2024 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -37.58 -159,369.49
Check 10/16/2024 1555 Gregory L Canady X -1,025.00 -160,394.49
Check 10/16/2024 1569 Silverfox Marketing X -542.00 -160,936.49
Check 10/16/2024 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -240.53 -161,177.02
Check 10/16/2024 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -167.36 -161,344.38
Check 10/16/2024 1560 Charles R Murray X -100.00 -161,444.38
Check 10/16/2024 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -37.58 -161,481.96
Check 10/17/2024 1534 Office Depot X -369.99 -161,851.95
Check 10/18/2024 1574 Abdurrahim Unsal X -1,400.00 -163,251.95
Check 10/18/2024 ACH Spectrum Business ... X -1,200.00 -164,451.95
Check 10/18/2024 ACH Spectrum Business ... X -1,200.00 -165,651.95
Check 10/18/2024 1551 Turan Denizli X -262.50 -165,914.45
Check 10/18/2024 1552 Turan Denizli X -262.50 -166,176.95
Check 10/18/2024 ACH midwest Bank X -12.00 -166,188.95
Check 10/18/2024 ACH midwest Bank X -5.00 -166,193.95
Check 10/21/2024 ACH Spectrum Business ... X -1,200.00 -167,393.95
Check 10/22/2024 1576 Pieper Professional ... X -3,500.00 -170,893.95
Check 10/22/2024 1577 David R Oswald X -885.00 -171,778.95
Check 10/22/2024 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -188.25 -171,967.20
Check 10/23/2024 1584 Bonhomme Cowma... X -507,554.18 -679,521.38
Check 10/25/2024 1585 City of Saint Louis X -500.00 -680,021.38
Check 10/25/2024 1573 Sams Club X -269.23 -680,290.61
Check 10/28/2024 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -2,645.54 -682,936.15
Check 10/28/2024 1579 Brandon Becton X -120.00 -683,056.15
Check 10/28/2024 1570 Andrew Klein X -100.00 -683,156.15

Total Checks and Payments -683,156.15 -683,156.15

Deposits and Credits - 15 items
Deposit 10/07/2024 X 136.00 136.00
Deposit 10/09/2024 X 304.00 440.00
Deposit 10/11/2024 X 0.01 440.01
Deposit 10/15/2024 X 191.00 631.01
Deposit 10/15/2024 X 248.00 879.01
Deposit 10/15/2024 X 1,801.91 2,680.92
Deposit 10/15/2024 X 4,133.73 6,814.65
Transfer 10/15/2024 X 172,380.54 179,195.19
Deposit 10/16/2024 X 331.00 179,526.19
Deposit 10/22/2024 X 169.00 179,695.19
Transfer 10/22/2024 X 508,000.00 687,695.19
Deposit 10/23/2024 X 257.00 687,952.19
Deposit 10/29/2024 X 110.00 688,062.19
Deposit 10/29/2024 X 190.00 688,252.19
Deposit 10/30/2024 X 506.70 688,758.89

Total Deposits and Credits 688,758.89 688,758.89

Total Cleared Transactions 5,602.74 5,602.74

Cleared Balance 5,602.74 26,567.95

2:43 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

12/04/24 Reconciliation Detail
1111-05 · Mid West Bank, Period Ending 10/31/2024

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Check 06/30/2024 1542 Saint Louis Science ... -5,809.02 -5,809.02
Check 06/30/2024 1540 Laclede Cab -314.00 -6,123.02
Check 06/30/2024 1541 ShaDe Phoenix -40.00 -6,163.02
Check 10/31/2024 1589 Commercial Pest M... -1,900.00 -8,063.02

Total Checks and Payments -8,063.02 -8,063.02

Total Uncleared Transactions -8,063.02 -8,063.02

Register Balance as of 10/31/2024 -2,460.28 18,504.93

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Check 11/01/2024 1590 Adem Kilic -2,400.00 -2,400.00
Check 11/19/2024 1594 Ackerman Toyota -46,384.00 -48,784.00

Total Checks and Payments -48,784.00 -48,784.00

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Transfer 11/18/2024 50,000.00 50,000.00

Total Deposits and Credits 50,000.00 50,000.00

Total New Transactions 1,216.00 1,216.00

Ending Balance -1,244.28 19,720.93

2:43 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

12/04/24 Reconciliation Detail
1111-05 · Mid West Bank, Period Ending 10/31/2024

Page 2



                                                    Date 10/31/24          Page     1
                                                    Account Number   Acct Ending 8250
                                                    Total Images                   17
          *****************EXCLUDE-General
          5620 0.7470 EX 0.000   13 1 2620

          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          SAINT LOUIS MO 63109-2113

**  CHECKING/NOW/MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS **

            Account Title: GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS

Wherever You Are.  Whenever You Want.  Whatever You Need.
Our online and mobile banking tools are at your fingertips, 24x7.

Get in touch with your money today at www.midwestbankcentre.com!

  Foundation Business Checking               Number of Images                     17
  Account Number          Acct Ending 8250   Statement Dates  10/01/24 thru 10/31/24
  Previous Balance               20,965.21   Days in the statement period         31
     15 Deposits/Credits        688,758.89   Average Daily Balance         40,577.41
     32 Checks/Debits           683,156.15
  Service Charge                       .00
  Interest Paid                        .00
  Current Balance                26,567.95

ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER
  Date  Description         Check#            Debits       Credits        Balance
 10/02 Check                1567              350.00                       20,615.21
 10/02 Check                1571            5,000.00                       15,615.21
 10/07 TRANSFER   Procare Connect                           136.00         15,751.21
        ST-W4U3A1B0K8G4
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM
 10/08 POSTEDGE   PITNEY BOWES              1,000.00                       14,751.21
        49575533
        Murat Sagnak
 10/09 TRANSFER   Procare Connect                           304.00         15,055.21
        ST-H6X9V7I9C1M7
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM
 10/10 Check                1572              400.00                       14,655.21
 10/11 ACCTVERIFY #JJN Magnifi                                 .01         14,655.22
 10/15 transfer funds per Hasan Damar                   172,380.54        187,035.76
        email
 10/15 Deposit                                              191.00        187,226.76
 10/15 Deposit                                              248.00        187,474.76
 10/15 Deposit                                            1,801.91        189,276.67
 10/15 Deposit                                            4,133.73        193,410.40





                                                    Date 10/31/24          Page     2
                                                    Account Number   Acct Ending 8250
                                                    Total Images                   17

          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          SAINT LOUIS MO 63109-2113

  Foundation Business Checking      Acct Ending 8250  (Continued)

ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER
  Date  Description         Check#            Debits       Credits        Balance
 10/15 Wire Transfer Debit                150,000.00                       43,410.40
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY
        042000314
        7411052066
        FIFTH THIRD BK NA
        CINCINNATI                OH
        20241015MMQFMPWY000048
        20241015D2B74A1C006933
        10151537FT03
 10/15 UTILITY    MSD                          37.58                       43,372.82
        7703344
 10/15 UTILITY    MSD                         122.08                       43,250.74
        7703051
 10/15 UTIL PAY   AMERENMO                  2,459.83                       40,790.91
 10/16 TRANSFER   Procare Connect                           331.00         41,121.91
        ST-S9A6Q6L1I2R6
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM
 10/16 UTILITY    MSD                          37.58                       41,084.33
        8014031
 10/16 UTILITY    MSD                         167.36                       40,916.97
        8014029
 10/16 PAYMENT    Spire - 54303681            240.53                       40,676.44
 10/16 Check                1555            1,025.00                       39,651.44
 10/16 Check                1560              100.00                       39,551.44
 10/16 Check                1569              542.00                       39,009.44
 10/17 Check                1534              369.99                       38,639.45
 10/18 Chargeback                               5.00                       38,634.45
 10/18 Chargeback Fee                          12.00                       38,622.45
 10/18 Check                1551              262.50                       38,359.95
 10/18 Check                1552              262.50                       38,097.45
 10/21 SPECTRUM   SPECTRUM                  1,200.00                       36,897.45
 10/21 SPECTRUM   SPECTRUM                  1,200.00                       35,697.45
 10/21 SPECTRUM   SPECTRUM                  1,200.00                       34,497.45
 10/21 Check                1574            1,400.00                       33,097.45
